Shamshul Alam Kamar, Scientific Officer (Agricultural Engineering), Regional 
Agricultural Research Station, Bangladesh Agricultural Research Institute, Rahmatpur, 
Barishal-8211. Tel.: 0432-773361; Cell: 01724461414; E-mail: 
alamkamar91@gmail.com  

4. Sub-project budget (Tk): 

4.1 Total: 34,98,218/- (Taka thirty four lakh ninety eight thousand two hundred eighteen only) 

4.2 Revised: 34,98,218/- (Taka thirty four lakh ninety eight thousand two hundred eighteen only) 

5. Duration of the sub-project: 

5.1 Start date (based on LoA signed): 14 May, 2017 

5.2 End date: 30 September, 2018 

6. Justification of undertaking the sub-project:  

The global population is expected to increase from more than 7 billion today to 9.2 billion by